TRI-VALLEY TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-02

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE TRI VALLEY TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL (“TVTC”)
AND
Kimley-Horn
FOR
Professional Engineering and Planning Services

AMENDMENT NO. 1

WHEREAS, the Tri-Valley Transportation Council (“TVTC”) and Kimley-Horn
(“CONTRACTOR™) entered into a professional services agreement on April 20, 2015 with an
effective date of May 26, 2015 and to be completed on April 12, 2016, for professional engineering,
planning and environmental services and total compensation in a sum not to exceed SIXTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($60,000); and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to extend the term agreement; therefore be it

MUTUALLY AGREED:

The following section of the Professional Services Agreement, dated April 20,2015, between TVTC
and CONTRACTOR is hereby amended and replaced with the following language:

AMENDED SECTIONS

2. Term: The term of this Agreement shall begin on April 20, 2015 and continue until April 30,
2017.

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment on the dates indicated
below, the latest of which shall be deemed the effective date of this Amendment.

TRI-VALLEY TRANSPORTATION COUNCIL

patep: S /& 16 ///% %//CQ

By: Candace Andersen, TVTC Chair

DATED: 5 [1¢]iL %\/é\

By~ Steven Spedowfski, TVTC Vice-Chair



Kimley-Horn
CONTRACTOR

DATED: & /25/iL

APPROVED AS TO FORM

DATED: 6 |l ))L(

7

2641856.1

Wik el o PPlswriny

By: Mike Mowery, Asmrgér SECRETARY

Lo DU

]6)‘: /Stevzlé@a‘s, Legal Counsel
/R v 0&"‘40{ 3



